Agenda	Item	No.	E-3
--------	------	-----	-----

DATE SUBMITTED	November 24, 2020	COUNCIL ACTION	(X)
	NO.	PUBLIC HEARING REQUIRED	()
SUBMITTED BY	Public Services	RESOLUTION	()
		ORDINANCE 1ST READING	()
DATE ACTION REQUIRED	December 2, 2020	ORDINANCE 2ND READING	()
	5-5	CLERK'S INITIALS	(1)

IMPERIAL CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

DISCUSSION/ACTION: John Dere utility Tractor I. Discuss, Approve/Disapprove the purchase of budgeted equipment for Water Plant.									
DEPARTMENT INVOLVED: Public Services									
BACKGROUND/SUMMARY:									
Staff requesting to purchase budgeted item. Recommending to purchase a yard tractor from John Deere to maintain pond banks, general repairs and weed abatements.									
FISCAL IMPACT:	FINANCE INITIALS								
\$42,411.16 – RDO John Deere (Budgeted \$50,000)									
100% - Water 50-510-5442	100% - Water 50-510-5442								
STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Approve	DEPT. INITIALS AS PSIM								
MANAGER'S RECOMMENDATION: Approve	CITY MANAGER'S INITIALS								
MOTION:									
SECONDED: AYES: NAYES: ABSENT:	APPROVED () REJECTED () DISAPPROVED () DEFERRED () REFERRED TO:								



YOUR CONTRACT. YOUR QUOTE.

YOUR HELP REQUESTED.

Ensure your equipment arrives with no delay. Issue your Purchase Order or Letter of Intent.

To expedite the ordering process, please include the following information in Purchase Order or Letter of Intent:

For any questions, please contact:

Shipping	g address

☐ Billing address

Vendor: John Deere Company

☐ 2000 John Deere Run Cary,

NC 27513

☐ Contract name and/or number

☐ Signature

☐ Tax exempt certificate, if applicable

Stefanie Miller

RDO Agriculture Equipment Co 3275 Highway 86 Imperial, CA 92251

Tel: 760-355-4331 Fax: 760-355-1821

Email: slmiller@rdoequipment.com



ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

RDO Agriculture Equipment Co 3275 Highway 86 Imperial, CA 92251 760-355-4331

act-imp@rdoequipment.com

Quote Summary

Prepared For: CITY OF IMPERIAL 420 S IMPERIAL AVE IMPERIAL, CA 92251 Business: 760-355-3807 JSOLORZANO@CITYOFIMPERIAL.ORG Delivering Dealer:
RDO Agriculture Equipment Co
Stefanie Miller
3275 Highway 86
Imperial, CA 92251
Phone: 760-355-4331
slmiller@rdoequipment.com

Sourcewell ID# 105069 Quote ID: 23090514

Created On: 04 November 2020
Last Modified On: 04 November 2020
Expiration Date: 04 December 2020

Selling Price Qty Extended **Equipment Summary** \$ 29,025.82 \$29,025.82 X 1 JOHN DEERE 3039R Compact Utility Tractor (31 PTO hp) Contract: CA L&G 4-07-51-0019A (PG 5F CG 22) Price Effective Date: April 20, 2020 \$7,473.07 X \$ 7,473.07 JOHN DEERE 375A Backhoe Contract: CA L&G 4-07-51-0019A (PG 5F CG 22) Price Effective Date: November 12, 2018

Frontier BB4160 - 5 Ft. Hydraulic \$ 2,855.32 X 1 = \$ 2,855.32 Scarifier Box Blade - Low Back

Contract: Sourcewell Ag Tractors 110719-JDC (PG 1P CG 70)

Price Effective Date: November 3, 2020

Equipment Total \$ 39,354.21

* Includes Fees and Non-contract items	Quote Summary			
	Equipment Total	\$ 39,354.21		
	Trade In			
	SubTotal	\$ 39,354.21		
	Sales Tax - (7.75%)	\$ 3,049.95		
	CA Tire Fee	\$ 7.00		
Salesperson : X	Accepted By :	x		



ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

RDO Agriculture Equipment Co 3275 Highway 86 Imperial, CA 92251 760-355-4331 act-imp@rdoequipment.com

Est. Service	\$ 0.00
Agreement Tax Total	\$ 42,411.16
Down Payment	(0.00)
Rental Applied	(0.00)
Balance Due	\$ 42,411.16

Salesperson : X ______ Accepted By : X _____



Selling Equipment

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Carv. NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

RDO Agriculture Equipment Co 3275 Highway 86 Imperial, CA 92251 760-355-4331

act-imp@rdoequipment.com

JOHN DEERE 3039R Compact Utility Tractor (31 PTO hp)

Hours:

Stock Number:

Contract: CA L&G 4-07-51-0019A (PG 5F CG 22)

Selling Price *

\$ 29.025.82 Price Effective Date: April 20, 2020 * Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items List Price Discount% Discount Contract Extended Code Description Price Contract Amount Price \$6,805.50 \$20,416.50 \$20,416.50 3039R Compact Utility \$ 27,222.00 25.00 1389LV Tractor (31 PTO hp) Standard Options - Per Unit \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 0202 United States 25.00 1 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 25.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 0409 English Operator's Manual 1 and Decal Kit \$ 1,044.75 \$ 1.393.00 25.00 \$ 348.25 \$ 1,044.75 1520 eHvdro™ \$ 4,607.25 \$ 4,607.25 \$ 1,535.75 1701 Factory Installed Loader \$6,143.00 25.00 with Bucket \$ 0.00 25.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 Open Station with Standard \$ 0.00 2000 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 25.00 \$ 0.00 Less Radio 1 2650 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 25.00 3320 **Dual Mid Selective Control** Valve \$ 0.00 25.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 1 3400 Less Mid PTO \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 25.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 Less iMatch™ Quick Hitch 1 4061 Category 1 \$ -60.00 \$ -60.00 25.00 \$ -20.00 43x16-20 (4PR, R4 \$ -80.00 5230 Industrial, 2 Position) \$ 101.25 25.00 \$ 33.75 \$ 101.25 27x8.50-15 (6PR, R4 1 \$ 135.00 6230 Industrial, 2 Position) \$ 5,693.25 \$ 1,897.75 \$ 5,693.25 \$7,591.00 Standard Options Total Dealer Attachments/Non-Contract/Open Market BLV10761 4th & 5th Selective Control 25.00 \$ 220.55 \$ 661.65 \$ 661.65 \$882.20 Valve Kit (OOS Only) \$ 726.00 \$ 242.00 \$ 726.00 \$ 968.00 25.00 BLV10500 EH Third SCV (OOS Only) 1 \$ 1,046.10 \$ 1,394.80 25.00 \$ 348.70 \$ 1,046.10 BLV10650 Top and Tilt Field Kit \$ 326.70 25.00 \$ 108.90 \$ 326.70 \$ 435.60 BLV10962 Power Beyond Kit 1 \$ 71.54 \$ 71.54 \$ 0.00 LVA19866 Oil Line - OIL LINE, 4/5TH \$71.54 0.00 TO TANK MY15



Selling Equipment

Customer Name: CITY OF IMPERIAL Quote Id: 23090514

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR): Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

TO DELIVERING DEALER: RDO Agriculture Equipment Co

3275 Highway 86 Imperial, CA 92251 760-355-4331

act-imp@rdoequipment.com

Total Selli	ng Price		\$ 38,649.22		\$ 9,623.40	\$ 29,025.82	\$ 29,025.82
	Value Added Services Total		\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Dealer Attachments Total		\$ 3,836.22		\$ 920.15	\$ 2,916.07	\$ 2,916.07
LVA19867	Oil Line - OIL LINE, 4/5TH TO 3RD P	1	\$ 84.08	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 84.08	\$ 84.08

JOHN DEERE 375A Backhoe

Equipment Notes:

Hours:

Selling Price * Stock Number: \$ 7,473.07

Contract: CA L&G 4-07-51-0019A (PG 5F CG 22)

Price Effective Date: November 12, 2018

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

	Price per item - includes rees and Non-contract items					leilis	
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
6165LV	375A Backhoe	1	\$ 9,751.00	25.00	\$ 2,437.75	\$ 7,313.25	\$ 7,313.25
		Stan	dard Option	s - Per Unit			
0202	United States	1	\$ 0.00	25.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0409	English Operator's Manual and Decal Kit	1	\$ 0.00	25.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1000	Subframe Mounting	1	\$ 0.00	25.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3012	12 In. Bucket	1	\$ 69.00	25.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 51.75	\$ 51.75
	Standard Options Total		\$ 69.00		\$ 17.25	\$ 51.75	\$ 51.75
	Dealer A	ttachr	nents/Non-C	ontract/Oper	n Market		
BLV10986	Rubber Street Pad Kit	1	\$ 144.10	25.00	\$ 36.02	\$ 108.08	\$ 108.08
	Dealer Attachments Total		\$ 144.10		\$ 36.02	\$ 108.08	\$ 108.08
Total Selli	ng Price		\$ 9,964.10		\$ 2,491.03	\$ 7,473.08	\$ 7,473.08

Frontier BB4160 - 5 Ft. Hydraulic Scarifier Box Blade - Low Back



Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 23090514 Customer Name: CITY OF IMPERIAL

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR): Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

TO DELIVERING DEALER:

RDO Agriculture Equipment Co

3275 Highway 86 Imperial, CA 92251 760-355-4331

act-imp@rdoequipment.com

Equipme Hours:	ent Notes:						
Stock Nu	ımber:					Se	elling Price *
Contract	: Sourcewell Ag Tractors	1107	19-JDC (PC	G 1P CG		(\$ 2,855.32
	70)						
Price Eff	ective Date: November	- 15 cm					
		* Pric	e per item	- includes Fe	es and No	n-contract i	tems
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract
1101XF	BB4160 - 5 Ft. Hydraulic Scarifier Box Blade - Low	1	\$ 3,326.00	18.00	\$ 598.68	\$ 2,727.32	Price \$ 2,727.32

Scarifier Box Blade - Low Back Dealer Attachments/Non-Contract/Open Market \$ 128.00 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 128.00 \$ 128.00 Open Open Market Item to 1 Complete Order Market \$ 128.00 **Dealer Attachments Total** \$ 128.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 128.00